

Town Line Road 12 Resurfacing - Phase 1
Bid Opening: February 18, 2021 9:01 a.m.

REF.	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	COST	ERIE BLACKTOP		KOKOSING		GERKEN PAVING		A.J. RILEY		SARVER		PRECISION PAVING		
1	103.5	Premium Contract Bond	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	
2	253	Full Depth Pavement Repair, (6"), as per plan	800	SY	\$60.00	\$48,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 46.25	\$ 37,000.00	
3	254	Pavement Planing, 2"	17,550	SY	\$2.00	\$35,100.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 16,672.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 22,815.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 21,060.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 18,954.00	
4	407	Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gal/SY non-tracking	2,100	GAL	\$3.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 4,515.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 6,720.00	
5	407	Tack Coat @ 0.05 Gal/SY non-tracking	900	GAL	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 2,880.00	
6	441	Asphalt Concrete, Surface, Type 1, PG64-22, as per plan, variable scratch/level	450	CY	\$170.00	\$76,500.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 65,700.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 71,550.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 70,200.00	
7	441	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate, Type 2, PG64-22, (1 3/4") as per plan	1,040	CY	\$145.00	\$150,800.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 123,760.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 124,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 135,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 140,400.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 139,360.00	\$ 128.50	\$ 133,640.00	
8	441	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate, Type 2, PG64-22, as per plan, (drives & Intersections)	36	CY	\$145.00	\$5,220.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 4,284.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 4,824.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 8,316.00	
9	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 9,885.94	\$ 9,885.94	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	
10	617	Stabilized Crushed Aggergate (berm)	200	CY	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 13,500.00	
11	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
12	630	Signs (OPWC) As Per Plan	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 1,330.00	
13	630	Ground Mounted Support, Square Posts (2" x 12'), Type S, 730.016, as per plan	120	FT	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,160.00	
14	630	Ground Mounted Support, Square Posts (2 1/2") 4ft stubs, Type S, 730.016, as per plan	10	EA	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 410.00	
15	630	Sign Posts Reflectors (60")	7	EA	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 178.50	
16	630	Sign, Flat Sheet (Warning)	40	SF	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 820.00	
17	630	Sign, Flat Sheet (Regulatory)	18	SF	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 369.00	
18	630	Sign, Flat Sheet (Road name)	12	SF	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 270.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 306.00	
19	642	Center Line	1.75	MI	\$1,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,793.75	
20	642	Edge Line	3.5	MI	\$700.00	\$2,450.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 1,785.00	
21	642	Temporary Centerline Striping (2 applications)	3.5	MI	\$400.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 459.00	\$ 1,606.50	
22	Spec.	Contingencies	1	LS	\$7,195.00	\$7,195.00		\$ 7,195.00		\$7,195.00		\$7,195.00		\$7,195.00		\$7,195.00		\$7,195.00	
TOTAL =							\$370,000.00		\$ 282,023.50		\$ 288,125.94		\$ 309,170.00		\$ 317,350.00		\$ 322,489.00		\$ 324,213.75